gt WSOP Circuit - Choctaw Durant

Choctaw Casino Resort Durant, OK, United States

Date Event Buy-in Chips  Clock(min) Late Reg. Format
Event#1
L. , Unlimited
Jan 07 11:00 AM Event #1: $500 No-Limit Hold'em Monster Stack $500 40,000 30/45 Level 13 Re-Entry

$100K GTD - Flight A

Event#2
Unlimited
Jan 07 04:00 PM Event #2: $400 No-Limit Hold'em (One-Day 5400 20,000 20 Level 9 Re-Entry
Event)
Event#1
. . Unlimited
Jan 08 11:00 AM Event #1: $500 No-Limit Hold'em Monster Stack $500 40,000 30/45 Level 13 Re-Entry
$100K GTD - Flight B
Event#3 i
Jan 08 04:00 PM . $500 25,000 30/45  Levelo Unlimited
Event #3: $500 Big O Re-Entry
Event#4 i
Jan 09 11:00 AM o $400 40,000 30745  Level 13 Unlimited
Event #4: $400 Double Stack No-Limit Hold'em Re-Entry
Event#5
. - Unlimited
Jan 09 04:00 PM Event #5: $400 Black Chip Bounty No-Limit $400 20,000 30/45 Level 9 Re-Entry
Hold'em
Event#6
L Unlimited
Jan 10 11:00 AM Event #6: $400 No-Limit Hold'em (One-Day 5400 20,000 30 Level 12 Re-Entry
Event)
Event#7
o . Unlimited
Jan 10 04:00 PM Event #7: $400 No-Limit Hold'em (One-Day 5400 20,000 20 Level 9 Re-Entry
Event)
Event#8
. . . Unlimited
Jan 11 11:00 AM Event #8: $250 Seniors No-Limit Hold'em $250 20,000 30 Level 9 Re-Entry
Championship
Event#9 i
S - $400 25000 30/45  Level9 Unlimited
Event #9: $400 No-Limit Hold'em Re-Entry
Event#10 -
Jan 12 11:00 AM o $400 40,000 40 Level10 Ll
Event #10: $400 40/40/40 No-Limit Hold'em Re-Entry
Event#11 i
DTN - 5400 20,000 s0/45  Level1z  mimited
Event #11: $400 No-Limit Hold'em 6-Handed Re-Entry
Event#12 i
Jan 14 11:00 AM $400 40,000 30/45  Level 13 Unlimited

Event #12: $400 Double Stack No-Limit Hold'em Re-Entry



Jan 15 10:00 AM

Jan 15 03:00 PM

Jan 16 11:00 AM

Jan 16 03:00 PM

Jan 17 11:00 AM

Jan 17 03:00 PM

Jan 18 10:00 AM

Jan 18 02:00 PM

Event#13

Event #13: $500 No-Limit Hold'em Gargantuan
$100K GTD - Flight A

Event#13

Event #13: $500 No-Limit Hold'em Gargantuan
$100K GTD - Flight B

Event#14

Event #14: $1,700 No-Limit Hold'em WSOPC
Main Event $1M GTD - Flight A

Event#15
Event #15: $400 No-Limit Hold'em (1-Day Event)

Event#14

Event #14: $1,700 No-Limit Hold'em WSOPC
Main Event $1M GTD - Flight B

Event#16

Event #16: $400 No-Limit Hold'em Monster
Stack

Event#17
Event #17: $250 No-Limit Hold'em Ladies Event

Event#18
Event #18: $400 No-Limit Hold'em (1-Day Event)

$500

5500

$1,700

5400

$1,700

$400

$250

5400

30,000

30,000

40,000

235,000

40,000

40,000

30,000

235,000

30/45

30/45

40/60

20

40/60

30/45

30

20

Level 9

Level 9

Level 13

Level 9

Level 13

Level 13

Level 9

Level 9

Unlimited
Re-Entry

Unlimited
Re-Entry

Two re-
entries per
flight

Unlimited
Re-Entry

2 re-entries
per flight

Unlimited
Re-Entry

Unlimited
Re-Entry

Unlimited
Re-Entry



