



Date	Event	Buy-in	Chips	Clock(min)	Late Reg.	Format
Jan 07 11:00 AM	Event#1 Event #1: \$500 No-Limit Hold'em Monster Stack \$100K GTD - Flight A	\$500	40,000	30/45	Level 13	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 07 04:00 PM	Event#2 Event #2: \$400 No-Limit Hold'em (One-Day Event)	\$400	20,000	20	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 08 11:00 AM	Event#1 Event #1: \$500 No-Limit Hold'em Monster Stack \$100K GTD - Flight B	\$500	40,000	30/45	Level 13	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 08 04:00 PM	Event#3 Event #3: \$500 Big O	\$500	25,000	30/45	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 09 11:00 AM	Event#4 Event #4: \$400 Double Stack No-Limit Hold'em	\$400	40,000	30/45	Level 13	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 09 04:00 PM	Event#5 Event #5: \$400 Black Chip Bounty No-Limit Hold'em	\$400	20,000	30/45	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 10 11:00 AM	Event#6 Event #6: \$400 No-Limit Hold'em (One-Day Event)	\$400	20,000	30	Level 12	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 10 04:00 PM	Event#7 Event #7: \$400 No-Limit Hold'em (One-Day Event)	\$400	20,000	20	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 11 11:00 AM	Event#8 Event #8: \$250 Seniors No-Limit Hold'em Championship	\$250	20,000	30	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 11 04:00 PM	Event#9 Event #9: \$400 No-Limit Hold'em	\$400	25,000	30/45	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 12 11:00 AM	Event#10 Event #10: \$400 40/40/40 No-Limit Hold'em	\$400	40,000	40	Level 10	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 13 11:00 AM	Event#11 Event #11: \$400 No-Limit Hold'em 6-Handed	\$400	20,000	30/45	Level 12	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 14 11:00 AM	Event#12 Event #12: \$400 Double Stack No-Limit Hold'em	\$400	40,000	30/45	Level 13	Unlimited Re-Entry

Jan 15 10:00 AM	Event#13 Event #13: \$500 No-Limit Hold'em Gargantuan \$100K GTD - Flight A	\$500	30,000	30/45	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 15 03:00 PM	Event#13 Event #13: \$500 No-Limit Hold'em Gargantuan \$100K GTD - Flight B	\$500	30,000	30/45	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 16 11:00 AM	Event#14 Event #14: \$1,700 No-Limit Hold'em WSOPC Main Event \$1M GTD - Flight A	\$1,700	40,000	40/60	Level 13	Two re-entries per flight
Jan 16 03:00 PM	Event#15 Event #15: \$400 No-Limit Hold'em (1-Day Event)	\$400	25,000	20	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 17 11:00 AM	Event#14 Event #14: \$1,700 No-Limit Hold'em WSOPC Main Event \$1M GTD - Flight B	\$1,700	40,000	40/60	Level 13	2 re-entries per flight
Jan 17 03:00 PM	Event#16 Event #16: \$400 No-Limit Hold'em Monster Stack	\$400	40,000	30/45	Level 13	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 18 10:00 AM	Event#17 Event #17: \$250 No-Limit Hold'em Ladies Event	\$250	30,000	30	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry
Jan 18 02:00 PM	Event#18 Event #18: \$400 No-Limit Hold'em (1-Day Event)	\$400	25,000	20	Level 9	Unlimited Re-Entry